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AN ORDINANCE BY THE GARY COMMON COUNCIL
ESTABLISHING THE HOLIDAY SCHEDULE
FOR THE CITY OF GARY IN CALENDAR YEAR 2024

WHEREAS, the Gary Common Council has the authority pursuant to I.C. 5-10-6-1(b) to
establish legal holidays for employees of the City of Gary, Indiana.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Common Council of the City of
Gary that the following listed dates are holidays in calendar year 2024 for employees of the City
of Gary, Indiana.

New Year’s Day (2024) Monday, January 1, 2024
Martin Luther King’s Birthday Monday, January 15, 2024
President’s Day Monday, February 19, 2024
Good Friday Friday, March 29, 2024
Election Day Tuesday, May 7, 2024
Memorial Day Monday, May 27, 2024
Juneteenth Wednesday, June 19, 2024
Independence Day Thursday, July 4, 2024
Labor Day Monday, September 2, 2024
Mayor Richard G. Hatcher Day Monday, October 14, 2024
Election Day Tuesday, November 5, 2024
Veteran’s Day Monday, November 11, 2024
Thanksgiving Day(s) Thursday, November 28, 2024
Friday, November 29, 2024
Christmas Eve Tuesday, December 24, 2024
Christmas Day Wednesday, December 25, 2024
New Year’s Eve Tuesday, December 31, 2024
New Year’s Day (2025) Wednesday, January 1, 2025
PASSED by the Common Council of the City of Gary, Indiana this day

of December, 2023.

PRESIDING OFFICER



ATTEST:

CITY CLERK
PRESENTED by me to the Mayor for his approval and signature this day of
, 2023.

CITY CLERK

APPROVED and SIGNED by me this day of , 2023.
MAYOR, CITY OF GARY, INDIANA

Sponsored by: MEMBERS, GARY COMMON COUNCIL

Prepared by: Marco A. Molina, Law Department
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